NACMOPT U PYKOBOLICTBO
N0 3KCMNYATALUU

| BAHKHO, COXPAHATb AJiA
e NMNOCJIEAYIOLUUNX KOHTAKTOB.
BHUMATEJIbHO NPOYTUTE.

& BHUMAHME!

Mepen HauyanoM c60pKu 1 BBOJOM Kauenew B
3KCnJyaTauuio o6A3aTenbHO NpoyTUTe
pyKoBoAcTBo. B HeM Bbl HangeTe yKasaHua no
c6opke, 6e30MacHOMY MUCMONb30BaHMIO U yxoAy 3a
HoBbIMU KayenAMu. 06A3aTenbHO cobnlopaiiTe Bce
npaeuna 6e3onacHoCTU, NpUBeAEHHbIE B
pyKoBopcTBse. lpeHebperaa yKasaHUAMMY,

Bbl MOXKeTe co3aBaTb Yrpo3y AJiA ceba

1 OKpYKaloLLNX.

w_

1
ARIZONE
————a

Kauenu caposbie, Holidays

apt. 28-382501

HasHaueHue:
e Kayenu npeaHasHaveHbl 417 COBMECTHOIO CUOEHWUA U OTAbIXa HA OTKPLITOM BO3yXe.

BesonacHocTb aKcnnyaTaumm:

® Kauenu ycTaHaBIMBAIOTCA Ha POBHOW NOBEPXHOCTU M TBEPAOW FOPU30HTaNIbHOW NIOLLaAKe, 3aBefOMO
UCKNoYaloLLe npoceaaHye rpyHTa npu HarpysKe Ha Heé.

o [1pu aKcnyaTaLmm He NpeBbILLaTe YKasaHHyI0 SONYCTUMYIO CTAaTUCTUYECKYI0 HAarpy3Ky Ha CUAeHbe, a TaKMe
usberaiiTe cny4aeB BbICOKOWM AMHAMUYECKON HArPy3KM, CKOHLEHTPUPOBAHHOM Ha HE6OSbLLOM YacTu CUAEHBA.
® MaKcvMarbHas HarpysKka Ha Kayenu caposble 210 Kr. [peBbiLLeHe [OMYCTUMO Harpy3KM MOXKET NPUBECTU
K MOMOMKe Kayenel CafioBbIX.

® YCTONYMBOCTb Kavesne U HopManbHoe GYHKLMOHUPOBaHWE rapaHTUPYETCA TOJBKO B CITy4ae NpaBusIbHOM
YCTaHOBKM.

® He pacKaumBalTech U He NpbIranTe Ha KayenaAx cToA.

® He packaumBaiiTe KapKac Kayenen (0cobeHHO No/ HarpysKoW), 4To MOXKET MPUBECTU K AedeKTaM pe3bboBbIX
coeVHeHU 1 nocenyloLLen NoIoMKe U3genusa.

® He fepuTe pyKu Mexay CUAEHBEM U KapKacoM.

® Bo BpeMA 3KcrnyaTaumm He NpeBbILLaiTe MaKCUMarbHbIA Yron packauneaHua B 20°.

® He pekoMeH[yeTcs paspeLuaTb AeTAM KayaTbCA CaMOCTOATENbHO, 6€3 MPUCMOTPa B3pOC/bIX.

® He fonycKaeTca XpaHUTb U NepeBo3nTb Kayesiv BMECTe C 0CTPbIMU MpeaMeTaMu.

e CobsiofjaiiTe 0CTOPOXKHOCTb, HAX0AACh PALOM C PACKa4YMBAIOLLMMUCA KauensaMu.

® He pasBoauTe BOMIM3M Kayenel OTKPLITbLIN OFOHb, YTOObI UCKMIOYWTL NonafaHue UCKP 1 BoCnlaMeHeHue
TEKCTUIIBHOM YacTu U3genua.

® Bo usberkaHne fgedopMaumm Oyr TeHTa U Y3/10B UX KPersleHWs, a TaKKe ONpPOoKUAbIBaHUA Kadenen,
peKoMeHAYeTCA CHUMaTb TEHT MpUY Yrpo3e yparaHHoro BeTpa.

e Kayenwu cnefyet aKcnnyaTMpoBaTh B COOTBETCTBUM C YKa3aHWAMM [aHHOW MHCTPYKLIUW.

® XpaHuWTb U UCTO0Mb30BaTh Kadesnm Heo6XoAnMo Npu TeMnepaType Bo3gdyxa oT +2...+25°C 1 oTHOCUTeNbHOM
B/IaXKHOCTW Bo3ayxa 45-70%.

o [py ycTaHOBKe MU3[eNuA B HeMoCpeACTBEHHOM 6/IM30CTU OT HarpeBaTesibHbIX M OTOMUTENbHbIX NPUBOPOB
MOBEPXHOCTb BO BPeMs 3KCMJlyaTaLum [OMHKHa ObiTh 3aLLMLLEHa OT Harpesa.

T |V| h v https://tm.by

VHTepHeT-MarasuH

e TeMnepaTypa HarpeBa 351eMeHTOB Mebenn He AosIKHa npeBsbiwaTh +40°C.
o[1pu aKcnyaTaLmm Heo6Xo0AMMO UCKMIOYAUTL NonafaHue BoAbl M UHBIX *UOKOCTeN Ha 31IeMeHThI Kadesnen,
COMPUKAcaloLLMXCA C MOSIOM.

Yxoa v xpaHeHue:

e Bo BpeMs 3KcrnnyaTaumm U TpaHCNOpPTUPOBKM M3beraiiTe NoBpedeHA NOKPLITUA MeTanInYecKoro Kapkaca.
e PerynapHo npoBepAnTe 601TOBbIE COEAUHEHUA, NPU HEO6X0OMMOCTU NOATAMUBANTE UX.

® MeTannunyeckue 3neMeHTbl Kayernein peKoMeHayeTcA NPoTMPaThb BIaKHOM candeTKor Uav o4nLLaTb MArKom
LLLETKOM.

® Yex/ibl MArKMX 371IEMEHTOB U TEHT CTUPaTb NpKW TeMnepatype He 6onee 40°.

® XpaHuTe KayesiM B 3aKPbITOM CyXOM, XOPOLLO NPOBETPMBAEMOM MOMeLLEHUI, 06ecreymBaloLLEM 3aLLUUTY
Kadesnen oT KOHTaKTa C B/laroi 1 arpeccUBHOM Cpeoi.

o [lepef, XpaHEHWEM BbICYLLMTb TEKCTUIIbHBIE YaCTW Kayenen, KapKac 04YUCTUTL OT 3arpA3HeHU U yaanuTb
Bnary.

& BHumMaHue!

MpepBapuTenbHylo c60pKy Kadenel ciiefyeT NpoBecTU 6e3 NOSIHOM 3aTAMKU pe3bboBbIX COeAUHEHUN.
OKoHYaTeNbHYIO 3aTAMKY BbINOSIHUTL NOC/e NPOBEPKU NPaBUIBHOCTU BbINOIHEHHOM C60PKU.

CPOK CNYXBbI-3 FOOA

I'Ipowssop,menb ocTaBsnifeT 3a cobom npaBo BHOCUTb B KOHCTPYKLUMUIO U BHELUHWI BUA U3MEHEHUA, He
yXygLllawuine Ka4eCTsa n3genua.

Bo3Bpar ToBapa He npousBoAUTCA:

o 10 MCTeYeHUI0 rapaHTUIMHOIO CPOKa.

® B ciiyyae HapyLLeHWsi NpaBui KCNyataLmm Mebenu, ykasaHHbIX B pPyKOBOACTBE M0 KCrsTyaTaLmu.

e B cnyyae HecobnoaeHnA TpeboBaHWM MHCTPYKLMM Mo cHopKe.

® Ecnvi u3genve MMeeT criefibl MOCTOPOHHErO BMELLIATe/IbCTBA Y PEMOHTA.

o [1pu BHeCeHUM NoTpebUTeNIeM U3MEHEHWI B KOHCTPYKLMIO U3AenuA.

o [p1 NpeHaMepeHHOM MOBpPEeHAEHUM, HENpaBUIbHOM 06X0HAEHUM, MOBPEHAEHUM [OMALLHUMM
YKMBOTHBIMU, MOBPEKAEHUM MNOBbILLEHHOM TEMMNEPaTYPO U OrHEM, NPEeBbILLEHUM [OMYCTUMbIX HAarPy30K Ha
anieMeHTbl Mebenu, yKasaHHbIe B PyKOBOACTBE M0 KCMITyaTaLmu.

o Mebenb noBpexaeHa UBOTHBIMU UITN XUMUYECKUMU peareHTamu.

Dedextamu Mebenu He siBnAOTCA:

e He3sHauutenbHoe oTnymMe B OTTEHKE 06MBOYHBLIX MaTepuanos.

o CKpun B MexaHW3Max TpaHchopmaLmu.

° MOpLLI,VIHbI Ha 06HVILLOBOHHOM Marepuane MArknx 3JieMeHTOoB.

® Yca[iKa CMHTENoHa, BO3HWKAIOLLLAA NpU 3KCMITyaTalmmn Mebenu B MecTax NepuoauYeckoi HarpysKu.
L] nOTepTOCTM MebefnbHOM 06MBKM U3 TKaHK BO3HMKalLMe Npu aKcniyataumm Mebenu B MecTax,
HaxogAlmnxca noa Harpy3K017|, a TaKMe Ha BbICTyNnawLinx aneMeHTax.

0O6s3aTenbCcTBa BbINONHAIOTCA COMMIAacHO AeNCTBYoLEeMyY 3aKoHodaTenbcTBy Pecny6nvku Benapych.
FapaHTUA HepelcTBUTENbHA, €C/IM Bbl HAPYLUWM NpaBUa 3KCNayaTaumMm Mebenu.

[nAa Toro, YTo6bl UMETb BO3MOXKHOCTb BOCMOJIb30BaTbCA rapaHTUIMHbLIM obecnieyeHneM, Heobxoaumo
COXPaHATb BCe COMpPOBOAUTESIbHbIE AOKYMEHTbI.

& BHuMaHue!

MacnopT cnegyeT XpaHUTb B Te4eHUe BCEro CPOKa Cry6bl U3genus.

UarotosuTtens: "SKIPFIRE LIMITED", Romanou, 2, Tlais Tower, 6th floor, flat/Office 601 P.C.1070, Nicosia, Cyprus, Kunp. CtpaHa ‘TBa: Kurait. b B P Benapycb:
000 «T[ KomnneKT», 220103, r. MuHcK, yn. KHopuHa, 50, k. 302A. MMncpTepBPnchMcKow lDe,uepauMM 000 «CapoBan TexHWKa 1 MHCTPyMeHTI», 105082, . MocKBa yn. Bonbwan
MouTosas, oM 40, cTpoeHme 1, aTax 3, KomHata 7A. TenedoH ana B P KazaxcraH: +7 778 8540843.

TapaHTUiiHbIii CPOK SKCTTyaTaLWMM: 18 MECALLE CO AHA MPOAaNM yr npu ycnosm YCR0BMiA TpaHCrIOp XpaHeHus 1




WHcTpyKuma no c6opKe:

1. CoefiiHuTe BepXHWe onopHble Ayru Mexay cobon
(netanu N2 3) 1 3admKcupyiTe Npy noMoLm 6ontoB Méx45
nraek Mé.

3

M6x45

3. YcTaHoBWTe 60KOBbIE Oyrv AN HoXeK (getanb N2 8) ¢ AByx
CTOPOH Me Ay NepeaHnMU 1 3aHUMU 0rNopamu,
3aduKcnpoBaB 6ontamMu Méx45 1 ratkamm Mé.

M6

8

5. MNpvicoeanHuTe 3aaHI0K0 Oyry AN HOMEK Ha 3afHuWe onopbl
npv noMotum 6ontoB Méx60 v raek Mé.

M6x60

7. NpvicoeanHUTe y 0CHOBaHWA cuaeHUA 6oKoBble Ayru
npu noMotuy 6ontoB Méx55 1 raek Mé.

M6x55

Vb

NN ONLINE STOR

v https://tm.by
. NHTepHeT-marasuH

. MpucoepunHuTe 3agHtioio onopy (Aetanb N22) 1 nepefHioio onopy

(aeTanb N21) K cobpaHHOI paHee BepXHeit orope npu NoMoLLu
60onToB M8x85 — raiku M8 n 6ontos M6x80- raiku Mé
COOTBETCTBEHHO. Ha onopbl ycTaHOBUTE MOAHOMHUKM
(metanb N221).

M8x85

M6x80

4. CoevHWTe 3afHI0I0 AyTY A1 HOXEK Meay coboi

(netanu N2 9), 3advmKcmpoBas bontamn Méx25 u raikamm Mé.

M6x25

6. MpucoeaunHuTe K cuaeHbto (aeTanb N27) 6oKoBble Oyru

(metanu N24) npv noMowym 6ontoB Mé6x55 1 raexk Mé.
3aduKcupyiiTe 3arnyLLKK Ha 6oKoBbIe Ayru.

4 M6x55

8. YcTaHoBUTe NpyXumHbl (BeTanb N220) ¢ ABYX CTOPOH K

BepLUMHE BepXHeN OMopHOM Ayru, npeaBapuTesisHo
3aLlenvB eé 3a BepLUMHY 60KOBOI Ayrut.

9. 3akpenute 6oKoBble ayru (getanb N25) ansA TeHTa (c ABYX
CTOPOH) C NoMoLLbio 6onToB M6x25 - raek Mé v BUHTa
(netanb N°24).

M6x25

11. 3aKpenuTe nonepeyHble Oyrv TeHTa (getanb N26) ¢ TeHTOM
YKPbIBOYHBIM (eTanb N210) 3a 6oKoBble fyrv TeHTa
(netanb N95).

10. MpofeHbTe TEHT YKpbIBoYHbIN (deTanb N210) B nonepeyHble
nyrv TeHTa (petanb N26).

10

12. YcTaHoBWTE MAMKOEe CUEHME Ha Kadenu.

N® | KomnnektHocTb wr.

lepeaHan onopa

3anHAA onopa

[lyra onopHan

[lyra 60KoBUHbI

[RP\E

[lyra TeHTa (6oKoBan)

(SN G BT B RN IO BN

[lyra TeHTa (nonepeyHas)

\‘_,

CvipeHue

[lyra ana Hoex (boroBas)

NN

[lyra ana HomeK (3aaHan)

10.| TeHT yKpbIBOYHbI

11.| Markoe cupgeHve

12.| Bont M8x85

13.| Taika M8

o\ BRI

14.| Tarka M6 22
15.| Bont Méx80 o} 2
16.| Bont Méx55 o) 6
17.| Bont Méx45 o 6
18.| Bont M6x25 L s 4
19.| Bont M6x60 o) 4
20.| MpyswuHa g 2
21.| TloOHOMHMK @ 4
22.| 3amyLka (Manas) (o) 8
23.| 3amyLKa (bonbLuan) @ 8
24.| BwHT bapalLKoBbIf @ 2
25| i o |

26.| YnakoBKa 1




M ONLINE STORE

(@Y PASSPORT &
AND INSTRUCTION FOR USE :

| IMPORTANT, SAVE FOR FUTURE AR|ZONE
e CONTACTS. READ CAREFULLY, —————

& WARNING!

Be sure to read the manual before assembling

and putting the swing into operation. In it you will
find instructions for the assembly, safe use and
care of your new swing. Be sure to follow all of the
safety instructions in the manual. Disregarding the
instructions can put yourself and others at risk.

Swing chair, Holidays

item no. 28-382501

Purpose:
e Swing is designed for use as individual transformed furniture for outdoor recreation.

Safe use:

e The swing should be installed on a level surface and on a hard, horizontal ground, known to exclude any
subsidence of the ground when loaded on it.

e Do not exceed the specified allowed statistical load on the seat and also avoid cases of high dynamic load
concentrated on a small part of the seat.

e The maximum load of the garden swing is 210 kg. Exceeding the permissible load may cause the garden
swing to break.

o The stability of the swing and normal functioning is guaranteed only if properly installed.

e Do not swing or jump on the swing while standing.

e Do not swing the swing frame (especially under load), which can lead to defects in the threaded joints and
subsequent breakage of the product.

e Do not put your hands between the seat and the frame.

e During use, do not exceed the maximum swing angle of 20°.

e |t is not recommended that children be allowed to swing by themselves, without adult supervision.

e Do not store or transport the swing set together with sharp objects.

e Use caution when in the vicinity of swinging swings.

e Do not set open fire near the swing set to avoid sparks and ignition of the textile part of the product.

e In order to avoid deformation of the tent's arcs and attachment points and to avoid tipping over of the swing,
it is recommended to remove the tent if there is a threat of a hurricane wind.

e The unit should be operated in accordance with the instructions in this manual.

e The swing should be stored and used at a temperature of +2...+25°C and a relative humidity of 45-70%.

e When installing the product in the immediate vicinity of heating and heating devices, the surface must be
protected from heat during operation.

e The temperature of the furniture elements must not exceed +40°C.

e During operation it is necessary to avoid water and other liquids to the elements of the swing that are in
contact with the floor.

T |V| h v https://tm.by

MHTepHeT-MaFaBVIH

Care and storage:

e Avoid damaging the metal frame coating during use and transportation.

e Check bolt connections regularly and retighten if necessary.

e |t is recommended to wipe the metal parts of the swing with a wet cloth or clean them with a soft brush.
e Wash the covers of the upholstered parts and the tent at a temperature not exceeding 40°.

e Store swing in a closed, dry, well-ventilated area that protects swing from contact with moisture and
corrosive environment.

e Before storage, dry the textile parts of the swing, clean the frame of dirt and remove moisture.

& Attention!

Pre-assemble the swing should be carried out without full tightening of threaded connections. Final
tightening should be performed after checking the correctness of the assembly.

SERVICE LIFE-3 YEARS

The warranty period is calculated from the date of sale, if the date of sale, certified by a stamp of the sales
organization, is present in the passport.

No returns are available:

e On the expiry of the warranty period.

e |n case of violation of the rules of furniture operation, specified in the instruction manual.

e If the product does not comply with the assembly instructions.

e |f the product has traces of tampering and repair.

e |f the consumer has made changes to the product design.

e In case of intentional damage, mishandling, damage by pets, heat and fire damage, exceeding the allowable
loads on the furniture elements specified in the operating manual.

e The furniture has been damaged by animals or chemicals.

Furniture is not defective:

e Slight difference in shade of upholstery materials.

e Creaking in the transformation mechanisms.

o Wrinkles in the lining material of upholstered elements.

e Shrinkage of sintepon, arising from the use of furniture in places of periodic loading.

e Rubbing of furniture upholstery fabric arising from the use of the furniture in areas under stress and on
protruding elements.

The obligations are fulfilled in accordance with the current legislation of the Republic of Belarus.

The warranty is not valid if you have violated the rules of operation of the furniture.
In order to be able to take advantage of the warranty, you must keep all the accompanying documents.

A Warning!

The data sheet should be kept for the entire service life of the product.

Manufacturer: "SKIPFIRE LIMITED", Romanou, 2, Tlais Tower, éth floor, flat/Office 601 PC.1070, Nicosia, Cyprus. Country of origin: PR.C. Importer in the Republic of Belarus: “TD Komplekt*
LLC, 50 Knorina str,, 302A, Minsk, 220103, Importer in the Russian Federation: LLC “Garden equipment and tools", 105082, Moscow, Bolshaya Pochtovaya street, 40, building 1, floor 3,
room 7A. Telephone number for consumers in the Republic of Kazakhstan: +7 778 8540843.

Guaranteed service life: 18 months from the date of sale to the end user, the soft elements and the awning - 6 months, subject to conditions of transportation, storage and operation.



Instructions for assembly:

1. Join the upper support arcs together (part 3) and secure with
Méx45 bolts and Mé nuts.

M6x45

3. Install the side leg bows (part 8) on both sides between the
front and rear supports, securing them with Méx45 bolts
and M6 nuts.

Mé

8

5. Attach the rear leg assembly to the rear supports using
M6x60 bolts and M6 nuts.

M6x60

7. Attach the side rails at the base of the seat with Méx55 bolts
and Mé nuts.

M6x55

Vb

NN ONLINE STOR

v https://tm.by
. NHTepHeT-marasuH

2. Attach the rear support (part 2) and the front support (part 1)
to the upper support assembled earlier using M8x85 bolts -
M8 nuts and M6x80 bolts - M6 nuts respectively. Install the
foot-rests (part 21) on the supports.

M8x85

M6x80

4. Join the rear leg arcs together (part 9) by fixing them with
Méx25 bolts and Mé nuts.

M6x25

6. Attach to the seat (part 7) the side arcs (part 4) with bolts
M6x55 and nuts Mé. Fix the plugs to the side rails.

4 M6x55

8. Install the springs (part 20) on both sides to the top of the upper
support bar, having previously hooked it into the top of the side
bar.

9. Fix the side arcs (part 5) for the awning (on both sides) using
M6x25 bolts - M6 nuts and a screw (part 24).

10. Slide the cover (part 10) into the transversal arcs of the

awning (part 6).

10
5 6
M6x25
11. Attach the transversal arcs of the tarpaulin cover (part 6) 12. Install the soft seat on the swing.
with the tarpaulin cover (part 10) by the side arcs of the
tarpaulin cover (part 5).
N®| Complete set pc. 14.] NutMé = 2
15.] M6x80 bolt () 2
1.| Front support N 2
16.] Méx55 bolt amr—( 6
2.| Rear support / 2
17.| Méx45 bolt o 6
3.| Supportarch 2
P N 18 Méx25 bolt —— 4
Sidewall arch 2
b V4 19.] Méxe0 bolt J— 4
5. Awning arch (side = 2
g (side) 20.| Spring UMY 2
Awning arch (cross —_— 2
6. 9 ( ) 21.| Footboard @ 4
7.| Seat 1
5 22.| Plug (small) = 8
Foot arch (side 2
8. (side) < 23| Plug (large) T 8
9.| Foot arch (rear, 2
(rear) i 24.| Thumb screw ¥ 2
10.| Canopy = ] 1 )
25.| Instruction manual 1
11.| Soft seat 1
ot sea E 26.| Package 1
12.| M8x85 bolt i e 4
13.| NutM8 S 4






